

American Academy of Maxillofacial Prosthetics 69th Annual Meeting: October 30 – November 1, 2022

Omni Austin Downtown, Austin, Texas

<u>Program Speaker – Stephen Wagner, DMD, FACP</u>

Title

Classification System for Maxillofacial Prosthetics- A Maxillofacial Prostodontic Diagnostic Index

Abstract

The American College of Prosthodontists in conjunction with the American Academy of Maxillofacial Prosthetics has developed a Prosthodontic Diagnostic Index for patients requiring maxillofacial prosthetic care. Four categories are defined for each of the twelve subcategories described in the American College of Prosthodontists' Parameters of Care document. As with theother American College of Prosthodontists Prosthodontic Diagnostic Indices, the system is intended to aid in the complete diagnosis of patients and to help create a framework for developing a comprehensive treatment plan. The Maxillofacial Prosthodontic Index' purpose is to help the practitioner improve patient care and, professional communication, and to, act as a screening tool for educational institutions and standardize criteria for outcome assessments.

Biography

Dr. Stephen Wagner, a Diplomate of the American Board of Prosthodontics, a Fellow of the Academy of Maxillofacial Prosthetics and a Fellow of the Academy of Prosthodontics, is currently in his 45th year of private practice in Albuquerque, New Mexico.

He received his dental degree from the University of Southern California School of Dentistry and his prosthodontic training from MD Anderson Hospital in Houston, Texas. Dr. Wagner serves on the Review Board of the International Journal of Oral and Maxillofacial Implants and is Editor of the ACP Board Study Guide.

Dr. Wagner was awarded the 2014 Private Practice Award by the American College of Prosthodontists.

Dental images taken by Dr. Wagner have been used in medical and dental textbooks and by the New York Times, ABC News, Newsweek, and The American Dental Association in the Journal of the American Dental Association, ADA educational pamphlets, on the ADA web site.

^{*}Has disclosed Affiliation/Financial Interest with the following companies: AvaDent Digital Denture Solutions, bigjawbone, LLC